त्रिपुरा विश्वविद्यालय TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय / A Central University) सूर्यमणिनगर, अगरतला / Suryamaninagar, Agartala त्रिपुरा(प.)/Tripura(W.), पिन/PIN – 799022, भारत/INDIA दूरभाष / Phone: (0381) 237 9003

ई-मेल / E-Mail: registrar@tripurauniv.ac.in

Mobile: 9436122176

वेबसाइट / Website: www.tripurauniv.ac.in

Date: 4th October, 2024

No.F.TU/REG/AC/27/2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information that the Academic Council of Tripura University in its 27th Meeting held on 28.09.2024 (vide Agenda Item No.03/27/24) has approved the following Skill Development Courses to be offered by Shanti Kali Skill Development Centre, Tripura University from January, 2025:

Sl. No.	Name of the Course	Name of the Coordinator	
1	Entrepreneurship & Valorization of	Prof. Shaon Ray Chaudhuri,	
	Bamboo	Department of Microbiology, Tripura University	
2	Agrowaste Valorization		
3	Digital Media Marketing	Dr. Dharmendra Kumar Dubey,	
		Assistant Professor, Department of Journalism & Mass	
		Communication, Tripura University	
4	Tribal Tourism	Dr. Sunil Kalai,	
		Assistant Professor, Department of Journalism & Mass	
		Communication, Tripura University	
5	Tribal Cuisine	Dr. Nandita Nath,	
		Assistant Professor, Department of Molecular Biology &	
		Bioinformatics, Tripura University	
6	Swadeshi Thought and Action	Dr. Satya Deva Mishra,	
		Associate Professor, Department of Philosophy, Tripura	
		University	
7	Certificate in Vaidik Karmakanda	Dr. Suman K.S.,	
		Associate Professor, Department of Sanskrit, Tripura	
		University	
8	Formulation of Fish Feed	Dr. Shiv Shankar Singh,	
9	Fish Breeding and Larviculture	Associate Professor, Department of Zoology, Tripura	
		University	
10	Aquaculture Entrepreneurship	1. Dr. Balasubramanian Natesan,	
		Associate Professor, Department of Botany, Tripura	
		University	
		2. Dr. R. Jyoti,	
		Assistant Professor, Department of Human Physiology,	
11	M 1 C 1: ·	Tripura University	
11	Mushroom Cultivation	Dr. Rakshak Kumar,	
		Associate Professor, Department of Molecular Biology &	
	mi i i i i i i	Bioinformatics, Tripura University	

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Prof. Shaon Ray Chaudhuri)
Director, IOAC

Shaon Ray Chaudhuri

То		Director, IQAC
То	The Coordinator,	
Copy to		
1	. The Dean, Faculty of, Tripura University	
2	. The Head/Head (i/c), Coordinator, Department/Centre of	, Tripura University
3	. P.S. to the Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the	Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Tripura
	University	•

4. Tripura University website